○Product structure：Silicon integrated circuit ○This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
1/17
TSZ02201-0GIG2G300030-1-2 © 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
05.Nov.2019 Rev.003
TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
Voltage Detector (Reset) IC Series for Automotive Application
Supervisory IC

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Ordering Information
Lineup
Marking Diagram
Output Type Open Drain  CMOS
Release Voltage Marking Part Number Marking Part Number
3.76 V 9E BD70H38G-2CTR 5P BD73H38G-2CTR
3.66 V 9F BD70H37G-2CTR 5Q BD73H37G-2CTR
3.56 V 5M BD70H36G-2CTR 5R BD73H36G-2CTR
3.46 V 5N BD70H35G-2CTR 5S BD73H35G-2CTR
3.06 V 9N BD70H31G-CTR - -
Part
Number
Output Type
0: Nch
  Open Drain
3: CMOS
Output Logic
H: Active
  High
Release Voltage
38: 3.76 V
37: 3.66 V
36: 3.56 V
35: 3.46 V
31: 3.06 V
Package
G: SSOP5
Product Rank
C: for Automotive
Packing and Forming
Specification
TR: Embossed tape and reel
R x G - x C T B D 7 x H x
Process Code
Part Number Marking
SSOP5 (TOP VIEW)
LOT Number
4/17
BD70Hxx-xC Series  BD73Hxx-2C Series
TSZ02201-0GIG2G300030-1-2 © 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
05.Nov.2019 Rev.003
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Power Supply Voltage VDD - GND -0.3 to +7 V
Output Voltage
Nch Open Drain Output
VOUT
GND - 0.3 to +7
V
CMOS Output GND - 0.3 to VDD + 0.3
Output Current IO 70 mA
Maximum Junction Temperature Tjmax +150 °C